ERRATUM

## A Nation in Turmoil, A Field in Crisis: The Upshots of Woman, Life, Freedom – ERRATUM

Firoozeh Kashani-Sabet

Department of History, University of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA, USA Email: fks@upenn.edu

DOI: https://doi.org/10.1017/S0020743823001460; first published online by Cambridge University Press 11 January 2024

Due to errors that occurred during the typesetting process, the numbering of some footnotes is incorrect in the article. The marker for footnote 10 should have been deleted from the text, and all subsequent footnote markers in the text should be decreased by one. In other words, "...after the protests had first appeared.<sup>11</sup>" should read "...after the protests had first appeared.<sup>11</sup>" should read "...after the protests had first appeared.<sup>11</sup>" should read "...after the protests had first appeared.<sup>10</sup>" and so on.

Additionally, the contents of footnote 22 should replace the contents of footnote 21, and footnote 22 should be deleted. The correct final footnote of the article should read as follows: <sup>21</sup> Emily Bare, "Russia-Ukraine War and its Impact on Women and Children," Geneva International Centre for Justice, Positions and Opinions, November 16, 2022.

The publisher apologizes for the errors.

## Reference

Firoozeh Kashani-Sabet, "A Nation in Turmoil, A Field in Crisis: The Upshots of Woman, Life, Freedom," International Journal of Middle East Studies 55, no. 4 (2023): 777–785.

**Cite this article:** Firoozeh Kashani-Sabet (2023). "A Nation in Turmoil, A Field in Crisis: The Upshots of Woman, Life, Freedom – ERRATUM." *International Journal of Middle East Studies* **55**, 830. https://doi.org/10.1017/S0020743824000175

<sup>©</sup> The Author(s), 2024. Published by Cambridge University Press. This is an Open Access article, distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution licence (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/), which permits unrestricted re-use, distribution and reproduction, provided the original article is properly cited.

